## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignee's address. The Assignee's address should be 315 Square des Champs-Elysees, 91080 Courcouronnes, France previously recorded on Reel 025801 Frame 0427. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assigment.		
CONVEYING PARTY [	DATA				
		N	Name	Execution Date	
SQUARCLE				01/17/2011	
RECEIVING PARTY D.	ATA				
Name:	SBS	SBS			
Street Address:	315 Square de	es Chan	nps-Elysees		
City:	91080 Courco	91080 Courcouronnes			
State/Country:	FRANCE				
Property Type  Application Number: 115767		Number '90			
Application Number: 11576790					
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA				
Fax Number:	(212)382	2-0888			
-			the fax attempt is unsuccessful.		
Phone: Email:	212-382 lalesci@		nk com		
Correspondent Name:	Ostrolen				
Address Line 1: 1180 Avenue of the Americas					
Address Line 2:	7th Floor				
Address Line 4:	New Yor	k, NEW	YORK 10036		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		P/24-194			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Robert C. Faber			
Total Attachments: 5 source=01234864#pag source=01234864#pag source=01234864#pag source=01234864#pag	e2.tif e3.tif		1		

OP \$40.00 1157679

PATENT REEL: 026180 FRAME: 0833

source=01234864#page5.tif

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1



SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	03/23/2010	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SQUARCLE	01/17/2011

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SBS	
Street Address:	315 Square des Champs-Elysees	
City:	Courcouronnes	
State/Country:	FRANCE	
Postal Code:	91090	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11576790

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

(212)382-0888

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: Email: (212) 382-0700

0-----

dhegstrom@ostrolenk.com

Correspondent Name:

OSTROLENK FABER LLP

Address Line 1:

1180 Avenue of the Americas

Address Line 2:

7th Floor

Address Line 4:

New York, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P/24-194
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert C. Faber

Total Attachments: 2

source=01216020#page1.tif source=01216020#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 026180 FRAME: 0834

Files: P/24-194 and P/24-208

## NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, <u>SOUARCLE</u>, a corporation organized under the laws of France and having a principal place of business at <u>5 rue Albert Einstein</u>, <u>77420 Champs Sur Marne</u>, France (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), is the owner of the patent applications for United States Letters Patent set forth in SCHEDULE A, annexed hereto;

WHEREAS, SBS, a corporation organized under the laws of France and having a principal place of business at 315 Square des Champs-Elysées, 91090 Courcouronnes, France, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to said inventions and any United States Patents that may be granted therefore; and

WHEREAS, this nunc pro tunc Assignment is being executed now in order to clarify the ownership of the United States patent applications set forth in SCHEDULE A and to confirm that ASSIGNOR assigns to ASSIGNEE, effective as of March 23, 2010.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the ASSIGNOR herby sells, assigns and sets over to the ASSIGNEE nunc pro tunc effective as of March 23, 2010 the entire right, title and interest for the United States to said inventions and the aforesaid applications for Patent, all original, divisional, continuation, substitute, reissue or reexamination applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States; and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all United States patents on said inventions or resulting therefrom to said ASSIGNEE herein, as ASSIGNEE of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for ourselves and our legal representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for Patent on said inventions and all assignments thereof to said ASSIGNEE or its assigns, to communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said inventions, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to assist ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said invention in the United States and all other countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said ASSIGNEE.

Dated: 17/01/2011

SQUARCLE

Name:

INDRE SALI

Title: <u>Presider</u>

# PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT

Files: P/24-194 and P/24-208

## SCHEDULE A

OFGS Ref.	U.S. Application Nos. U.S. Patent Nos.	Reel/Frame No. Date Recorded	Title
P/24-194	11/576,790	020482/0282 February 8, 2008	Method And Installation For Automatic Processing Of Baggage
P/24-208	12/670,161	023831/0406 January 22, 2010	Baggage Container

{01194313.1}

**RECORDED: 04/26/2011** 

N

PATENT REEL: 026180 FRAME: 0836